	02-27-2007			6/2007 Attor	U.S. Department of Commer	
		PATENTS ONLY				
	103375650	ts and Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached origina	al documents or copy there	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): RIRI S.A.		2. Name Name:	and address of r CRELUX HOL	eceiving party(ies) .DING S.A.	
	÷		Address:	Via Catenazzi 6850 Mendrisi SWITZERLAN	io	
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a Yes 🛛 No					
3.	•	Merger Change of Name	Additional nam	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
1,	This document is being filed together with a new application					
, I		together with a n	iew application	•		
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).	/ № No	
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom o	Add	B. itional numbers 6. Total n	Patent No(s).	res 🛛 No ations and patents	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	Add	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve	Patent No(s). attached?		
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed	Add	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	Patent No(s). attached?	ations and patents	
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Add	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er	Patent No(s). attached?	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	Add	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe Ø Er Au 8. Deposi	Patent No(s). attached?	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit accou	
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Add	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe Ø Er Au 8. Deposi (Attach	Patent No(s). attached?	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit accou	
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Add correspondence ed:	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe Ø Er Au 8. Deposi (Attach	Patent No(s). attached?	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit accou	
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Add correspondence ed:	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe Ø Er Ø Er Au 8. Deposi (Attach deposit	Patent No(s). attached?	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit accou	
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Add correspondence ed: DO NOT USE belief, the foregoin	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe Ø Er Ø Au 8. Deposi (Attach deposit THIS SPACE	Patent No(s).	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit accou <u>5-0120</u> of this page if paying by	
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Add correspondence ed: DO NOT USE belief, the foregoin	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe Ø Er Ø Au 8. Deposi (Attach deposit THIS SPACE	Patent No(s).	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit accou <u>5-0120</u> of this page if paying by	
5.	 A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document 	Add correspondence ed: DO NOT USE belief, the foregom ment Signature	B. itional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe 2 Er 2 Au 8. Deposit (Attach deposit 5 THIS SPACE	Patent No(s).	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account <u>5-0120</u> of this page if paying by at and any attached copy 2-0120 Date	

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIRI S.A. is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/182,893, filed August 2, 2002, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2002, at Reel 13325, Frame 248; AND

WHEREAS, Crelux Holding SA, located and doing business at Via Catenazzi 23, 6850 Mendrisio, SWITZERLAND, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, RIRI S.A., by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said patent application in the United States and the full and exclusive right to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, for said Assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by RIRI S.A. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said Assignee.

Date 13.04.2006

By <u>desmit</u> <u>lales Mindle</u> Title <u>Livie Cossulti</u> ANDREA Morethy President FINANCIAL OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0829 5

A

ASSIGNMENT

_	WHEREAS,Sergio_BERNASCONI				
-					
	na.s invented certain new and useful improvements in _SEALING_SLIDE_FASTENER_WITH_TEETH _WELDED_ONTO_THE_TAPES_WHICH_THEY_JOIN				
	for which <u>I</u> am about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)				
1	Patent of the United States of America;				
	AND WHEREAS,RIRI_S.A. of Via Catenazzi 23, 6850 Medrisio, SWITZERL				
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the				
	United States;				
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$_10.00)				
	to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I				
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said RIRI S.A.				
•	• all_my right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,				
	as fully set forth and described in the:				
	(a) specification prepared and executed byMe on the17th_ day of _July, XX_2003				
ding	ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ				
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be				
	held and enjoyed by the saidRIRL_S.ARIRL_S.A				
	forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term				
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
	<u>me</u> had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at				
	this <u>17th</u> day of <u>July</u> , A.D. <u>X9</u> 2002.				
	Sergio BERNASCONI A (Inventor's full Signature)				

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0830

V: 3.